

BY: Senator Amoss

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 462, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0462/078194/1), strike Amendment No. 1 in its entirety. On page 3 of the bill, in lines 3, 9, 15, and 21, strike “1997”, “1998”, “1999”, and “2000”, respectively, and substitute “1998”, “1999”, “2000”, and “2001”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, in line 36, strike “The” and substitute “FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998 AND EACH SUBSEQUENT FISCAL YEAR, THE”; in line 37, strike “A SET PERCENTAGE” and substitute “36%”.

On pages 3 and 4 of the bill, strike beginning with “AS” in line 37 on page 3 through “FUNDING” in line 3 on page 4.

On page 4 of the bill, in line 16, after the closing bracket insert “FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998 AND EACH SUBSEQUENT FISCAL YEAR,”; in line 18, strike “A SET PERCENTAGE” and substitute “4%”; and strike beginning with “AS” in line 20 down through “FUNDING” in line 25.